
September 9-10 2022 
Niedernhall
Marathon · Duo marathon · Half-marathon  
10 km run · Inline skating · Hand cyclists · Children runs  
Nordic walking · Recreational run

Start off relaxed:
at the new recreational run!

#ebmpapstMarathon

Register on 
ebmpapst-marathon.de
Not on site? No problem: You can start
running right where you are, using the app.
Free of charge! Visit our website for more
information about the virtual run.
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Saturday, September 9

1:30 PM - 2:45 PM Late registration and start of document distribution 
nordic walking and recreational run*

1:30 PM - 6:00 PM Late registration and issuing of start documents for 
Sunday disciplines*

3:00 PM Start: Nordic walking

3:15 PM Start: recreational run

5:00 PM Awards ceremony: Nordic Walking, recreational run, 
team evaluation - Nordic walking

Sunday, September 10

From 6:30 AM Late registration duo marathon, marathon,  
half-marathon, 10 km run*

6:30 AM until start Start: Document distribution duo marathon,
marathon, half-marathon, 10 km run

8:30 AM Start: Marathon and duo marathon

9:05 AM Start: 10 km run

9:25 AM Start: Half-marathon

ab 09:30 Uhr Late registration children runs, hand cyclists,  
inline skating

9:30 AM until start Start: Document distribution children runs,  
hand cyclists, inline skating

11:30 AM Awards ceremony: Overall winner 10 km run

12:30 PM Start: Mini 10-run

12:50 PM Start: Mini half-marathon

13:10 PM Start: Mini marathon

13:15 PM Awards ceremony: Overall winner half-marathon

13:15 PM Start: Bambini marathon

13:45 PM Awards ceremony: Overall winner marathon  
and duo marathon

14:00 PM Start: Hand cyclists

14:15 PM Awards ceremony: Team evaluation runners

14:30 PM Awards ceremony: Overall winner and team evaluation 
children runs

14:45 PM Start: Inline run

16:15 PM Awards ceremony: Overall winner and team evaluation
inline run, afterwards BWIC evaluation

17:00 PM Overall winner hand cyclists

* �Late registration for the individual disciplines is possible up to 1 hour before start.
    Late registrations on site are subject to a € 5.00 surcharge.

Saturday, September 9

1:30 PM - 6:00 PM Marathon meadow with running fair and games and 
fun for the whole family

6:00 AM - 9:00 PM Pasta party in the ebm-papst tent

Sunday, September 10

6:30 AM - 9:30 AM Runner’s breakfast

7:30 AM - 2:30 PM Childcare service

8:00 AM - 8:15 AM Runner’s religious service in starting/finishing zone

8:30 AM - 4:00 PM Running trade show

9:30 AM - 5:00 PM Marathon fair grounds with games and fun for the
whole family

Starting fees Until  
June 30

Until  
September 6

Nordic walking 7.5 km/12.5 km € 20 € 26

Recreational run 5 km € 20 € 26

Marathon  42.195 km € 31 € 40

Duo marathon 27+15 km € 44 per team € 53 per team

10 km run 10 km € 22 € 31

Half-marathon 21 km € 27 € 36

Inline skating 23 km € 27 € 36

Hand cyclists ca. 40 km € 33 € 42

Children runs
Mini marathon 
Mini half-marathon 
Mini 10-run
Bambini marathon

4.2 km
2.1 km
1.000 m
420 m

€ 10
€ 10
€ 10
€ 10

€ 12
€ 12
€ 12
€ 12

Register by June 30th to receive a guaranteed running shirt in your size. 
Afterwards while stocks last.

Sports

Program overview

Entertainment program


